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RE: Protest of Proposed Agency Action Order; -
Docket No. 20200123-TX * 5

P &

To Whom It May Concern: ;R K

Please see the attached Protest of the Proposed Agency Action Order in the
above-referenced docket. Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this

Protest.
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of local
exchange Certificate No. 8857, issued to

Campus Communications Group, Inc., for
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,

F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

o WO WO UOn WO WOn

DOCKET NO. 20200123-TX

PROTEST OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER

COMES NOW Campus Communications Group, Inc. (CCG) and protests the Proposed

Agency Action Order of the Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd,

Tallahassee, FL 32399, issued May 14, 2020, as received by CCG. In support of its protest, CCG

states that:

1. CCG paid the Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) prior to the date of the Proposed

Agency Action Order.

2. CCG has paid the $500 penalty as of May 20, 2020.

As CCG has come into compliance with Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,

F.A.C., CCG respectfully requests the issuance of an Order acknowledging these payments,

dismissing it from the Proposed Action, and stating that its Certificate shall not be cancelled.

Respectfully submitte
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